
 

 
COMEDIAN MIKE EPPS ANNOUNCES 2014 WORLDWIDE 

MIKE EPPS: AFTER DARK TOUR 
 

January 27, 2014 (Los Angeles, CA) - Comedian Mike Epps and Live Nation have come together for 

Mike’s 2014 tour deemed the Mike Epps: After Dark Tour which will cover over 42 cities nationally and 

internationally.  Tickets go on sale starting Friday, January 31 at 10 AM at Livenation.com.  

 

American Express® Card Members can 

purchase tickets before the general public 

beginning Tuesday, January 28 at 10 AM 

through Thursday, January 30 at 10 PM. Tickets 

will be available for purchase by the general 

public beginning at 10 AM on Friday, January 

31. 

 

“I look forward to hitting the road and taking it to 

the next level. I have new fresh jokes that are 

grown, adult and sexy.  I have reached the big 

leagues working with Live Nation,” said Epps.  

   

Epps steadily climbed his way up the stand-up 

comedy ranks when he was recognized by a 

national audience in 1995 when he appeared on 

the Def Comedy Jam tour and HBO’s Def 

Comedy Jam.  During a performance at LA’s 

Comedy Store, Epps caught the attention of Ice 

Cube.  This led to the first of three feature films they would do together; the cult hits “Next Friday,” "Friday 

after Next," and the New Line comedy “All About the Benjamins.”   He has had two Showtime Comedy 

specials “Mike Epps: Underrated and Never Faded” and “Mike Epps Presents…” He has starred in over 

30 feature films and won a NAACP Image Award for his role in the Sony Pictures film, “Jumping the 

Broom." On February 28 he can be seen in the upcoming film “Repentance” starring opposite Forest 

Whitaker and Anthony Mackie.  

 

For more information on Mike go to at www.mikeepps.com, www.facebook.com/mikeeppsofficial or on 

twitter @TheRealMikeEpps. 

 

All dates and venues below subject to change. 



 
Friday, March 14, 2014 Charlotte, NC Bojangles Coliseum 

Saturday, March 15, 2014 Indianapolis, IN Murat Theatre 

Friday, March 21, 2014 Denver, CO Paramount Theatre 

Saturday, March 22, 2014 Oakland, CA Paramount Theatre 

Friday, March 28, 2014 Nashville, TN Bridgestone Arena 

Saturday, March 29, 2014 Richmond, VA Richmond Landmark Theater 

Friday, April 11, 2014 Jacksonville, FL  Moran Theater 

Saturday, April 12, 2014 Orlando, FL Hard Rock Live 

Friday, April 18, 2014 Houston, TX Toyota Center 

Saturday, April 19, 2014 Chicago, IL  Arie Crown Theater 

Saturday, April 26, 2014 Philadelphia, PA Tower Theater 

Friday, May 02, 2014 Austin, TX Bass Concert Hall 

Saturday, May 03, 2014 Dallas, TX Verizon Theatre 

Friday, May 09, 2014 Cincinnati, OH US Bank Arena 

Saturday, May 10, 2014 Atlanta, GA Fox Theatre 

Friday, June 06, 2014 Raleigh, NC Raleigh Memorial Auditorium 

Saturday, June 07, 2014 New York, NY Theatre at MSG 

Friday, June 13, 2014 Birmingham, AL BJCC Concert Hall 

Saturday, June 14, 2014 Baton Rouge, LA Baton Rouge River Center 

Friday, June 20, 2014 Kansas City, MO Music Hall 
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About Live Nation Entertainment: 

Live Nation Entertainment (NYSE: LYV) is the world’s leading live entertainment company comprised of 

four market leaders: Ticketmaster, Live Nation Concerts, Artist Nation Management and Live Nation 

Media/Sponsorship. For additional information, visit www.livenationentertainment.com. 


